



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Health & Family Welfare Department - State Institute for Medical Education and Technology - Rank list for the post of Senior Superintendent under SI-MET Nursing Colleges - Approved - Orders issued.

HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (C) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.810/2024/H&FWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 15-03-2024

Read 1 G.O. (Rt) No.1404/2023/H&FWD Dated 12.06.2023.

2 Letter No.E/1186/2023/SI-MET Dated 19.02.2024 from the Director, SI-MET, Thiruvananthapuram.

ORDER

The Selection Committee, which was constituted for making appointments in SI-MET as per Government Order read as 1st paper above, has prepared the rank list for contract appointment to the posts of Senior Superintendent in various Nursing Colleges under SI-MET, after completing due selection procedures as per Spl. Rules, SI-MET. Accordingly, Director, State Institute of Medical Education and Technology (SI-MET), has forwarded the same for Government approval.

2. Under the circumstance, Government are pleased to approve the rank list for selection to the post of Senior Superintendent in SIMET colleges, prepared based on the marks obtained by each candidates, who possess the required qualification as per special rules, in the interview held on 16.02.2024. The Director is authorized to make appointment on contract basis for a period of one year, subject to the terms and conditions prescribed in the SI-MET Special Rules.

(By order of the Governor) SREEJITH V P JOINT SECRETARY

The Director, State Institute of Medical Education and Technology

(SIMET), Thiruvananthapuram.

The Director of Medical Education, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Joint Director of Nursing Education, Thiruvananthapuram.

All Members of the Committee

The Principal Accountant General (Audit/A&E) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Director, Information and Public Relations Department (Web & New Media)

Stock file/Office copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer